Asset ID

5841183
1819982
5841669
5842047
5842178
5842231
5842573
5842776
5843138
5844931
5845301
7255292
7300938
7324577
7657291
7817902
5848019
1969884
5461674
5463610
5463776
5464306
5464322
5464779
5464787
7203038
7882229
5018461
5018939
5018947
5838435
5839200
5839745
5892562
5892618
5894816
5895202
5895261
5895325
7412585
7472158
2757373
2836661
5843613
5848115
7754833
7771908
5841861
5841650
5842020
5842848
5843656

Asset Name

Recreation Ground (Club rooms)
Ambulance Bay

Court House

Mahers Point

BBQ Hut & former Sale Yards (Callington PK)
Community Hall - Oatlands
Council Chambers - Oatlands
Football Ground - Oatlands
Oatlands Community Centre
Cemetery Wellington Street
Williams Street (Ex Pound)
House/ Dwelling

Land Only

Glenelg Street Workshop
Oatlands Tip

Work Shop & Store, Depot
Sports Facilities

Play Ground

Dysart Tip

Quarry

Cemetery

Council Chambers - Kempton
Community Hall - Kempton
Station Park - BBQ Hut /Shelter
Blue Place / Hall

Kempton Main Street (Adjoin Rec Ground)
Old Hunting Ground Road
Mangalore Rec Ground

House/ Dwelling

Sanctuary - Day Dawn Cottage
Sports Facilities

Cemetery

Football Ground - Woodsdale
Recreation Ground - Club rooms
Fire Brigade Shed

Quarry Shed (Colebrook)
Public Hall

Recreation Ground club rooms/Fire Shed
Museum

Cemetery

Campania Main Hall

Lyndon Road Park

Public Open Space

Gaol- Heritage Office

Stock Reserve

Station Street Kempton

Car Park - Barrack Street

Land adjacent sewage lagoons
Swimming Pool

Lake Dulverton - Aquatic Club
Racecourse

Stop Over Area toilets

Building Name

Parattah Recreation Ground (Club rooms)
Ambulance Bay

Court House

Mahers Point

BBQ Hut & former Sale Yards (Callington PK)
Oatlands Community Hall

Council Chambers - Oatlands

Oatlands Football Ground

Oatlands Community Centre

Cemetery Wellington Street

Williams Street (Ex Pound)

House/ Dwelling Church St

Land Only Tunnack Main Road

Glenelg Street Workshop

Oatlands Tip

Work Shop & Store, Depot Church St

Mt Pleasant Sports Facilities

Iden Road Play Ground

Dysart Tip

Sugarloaf Road Quarry

Erskine St Cemetery

Kempton Council Chambers

Kempton Community Hall

Station Park - BBQ Hut /Shelter

Blue Place / Hall

Kempton Main Street (Adjoin Rec Ground)
Old Hunting Ground Road

Mangalore Rec Ground

Chauncy Vale House/ Dwelling

Sanctuary - Day Dawn Cottage

Tunnack Sports Facilities

Tunnack Cemetery

Woodsdale Football Ground

Campania Recreation Ground - Club rooms
Campania Fire Brigade Shed

Quarry Shed (Colebrook)

Colebrook Public Hall

Colebrook Recreation Ground club rooms/Fire Shed

Colebrook Museum

Campania Cemetery

Campania Main Hall

Lyndon Road Park

Alexander Circle Public Open Space
Gaol- Heritage Office

Stock Reserve

Station Street Kempton

Barrack Street Car Park

Church St Land adjacent sewage lagoons
Swimming Pool

Lake Dulverton - Aquatic Club
Racecourse

Stop Over Area toilets

Location

645 TUNNACK MAIN ROAD PARATTAH TAS 7120
CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
CAMPBELL STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120
ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120

1 GAY STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

71 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

68 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
WELLINGTON STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
WILLIAM STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

16 CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
TUNNACK MAIN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120
MARLBOROUGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
TUNNACK MAIN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120

18 CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

912 NALA ROAD PAWTELLA TAS 7120

IDEN DRIVE BAGDAD TAS 7030

183 HUNTINGDON TIER ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030
SUGARLOAF ROAD KEMPTON TAS 7030
ERSKINE STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

85 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

89 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

88 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

88 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

OLD HUNTING GROUND ROAD KEMPTON TAS 7030
BLACKBRUSH ROAD MANGALORE TAS 7030
350 CHAUNCY VALE ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030
345 CHAUNCY VALE ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030
TUNNACK MAIN ROAD TUNNACK TAS 7120
NEW COUNTRY MARSH ROAD TUNNACK TAS 7120
2578 WOODSDALE ROAD WOODSDALE TAS 7120
REEVE STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026

20 UNION STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026
ARTHUR STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027

45 RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027
63 RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027
RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027
NATIVE CORNERS ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026
45 REEVE STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026
LYNDON ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026
ALEXANDER CIRCLE CAMPANIA TAS 7026
Oatlands Gaol Residence

INTERLAKEN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120
STATION STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

8 BARRACK STREET

CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
CAMPBELL STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
LAKE DULVERTON

FARM IMPROVEMENTS

ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120

Use

Community / Recreation
Health Services
Heritage

Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Administration
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Health Services

Animal Control
Residential
Community / Recreation
Administration

Waste Management
Administration
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Waste Management
Roads

Health Services
Administration
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Animal Control
Community / Recreation

Environmental Management
Environmental Management

Community / Recreation
Health Services
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Emergency Services
Roads

Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Heritage

Health Services
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Heritage / Administration
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation

Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation

Comment

(Rented/Leased/Mgt Committee)

Management Committee
Leased

N/A

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
N/A

Management Committee
Leased

N/A

N/A

Leased

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Leased

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
Management Committee
Management Committee
Management Committee
N/A

Management Committee
Management Committee
Leased

N/A

Management Committee
Management Committee
Management Committee
N/A

Management Committee
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
N/A

N/A



Asset ID Asset Name

5464605 Gdstand Change Rms - Kempton
5842426 Callington Mill Complex
5842530 Commissariat - 79 High Street
5020430 Sports Facility / Hall

7194354 Colebrook Online Access Centre
7817881 Art Gallery - 70 High Street
3303330 Malborough Street Lot 2
5841618 Barrack Street House No. 16
5020406 Carpark - Midland Highway
7210887 Works depot-Admin - Kempton
1481598 Levendale Primary/Edmund Rice
5842565 Roche Hall/RAW

2876321 Works-Oatlands

3140690 Bush Reserve

Building Name

Kempton Gdstand Change Rms
Callington Mill Complex

Shop on site at 79 High Street
Mangalore Sports Facility / Hall
Colebrook Online Access Centre
70 High Street

Malborough Street Lot 2 - Shed
Barrack Street House No. 16
Carpark - Midland Highway
Works-Admin - Kempton
Levendale Primary

Roche Hal/lRAW
Works-Oatlands

Bush Reserve

Location

132 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

1 OLD MILL LANE OATLANDS TAS 7120

79 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
MANAGALORE TAS 7030

COLEBROOK TAS 7027

70 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
MARLBOROUGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
16 BARRACK STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120
MIDLAND HIGHWAY MANGALORE TAS 7030

8 STATION STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030

1315 WOODSDALE ROAD LEVENDALE TAS 7030
73 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120

SOUTH PARADE OATLANDS TAS 7120

NATIVE CORNERS ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026

Use

Community / Recreation
Tourism / Heritage
Heritage

Community / Recreation
Community / Recreation
Vacant

Administration
Residential
Community / Recreation
Administration
Community / Recreation
Administration
Administration
Community / Recreation

Comment
(Rented/Leased/Mgt Committee)
N/A

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
Management Committee
N/A

N/A

Rented

N/A

N/A

Management Committee
Leased

N/A

N/A



