Asset ID Asset Name	Building Name	Location	Use	Comment (Rented/Leased/Mgt Committee)
5841183 Recreation Ground (Club rooms)	Parattah Recreation Ground (Club rooms)	645 TUNNACK MAIN ROAD PARATTAH TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
1819982 Ambulance Bay	Ambulance Bay	CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Health Services	Leased
5841669 Court House	Court House	CAMPBELL STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Heritage	N/A
5842047 Mahers Point	Mahers Point	ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A
5842178 BBQ Hut & former Sale Yards (Callington	PK) BBQ Hut & former Sale Yards (Callington PK)	ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A
5842231 Community Hall - Oatlands	Oatlands Community Hall	1 GAY STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5842573 Council Chambers - Oatlands	Council Chambers - Oatlands	71 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Administration	N/A
5842776 Football Ground - Oatlands	Oatlands Football Ground	HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5843138 Oatlands Community Centre	Oatlands Community Centre	68 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Leased
5844931 Cemetery Wellington Street	Cemetery Wellington Street	WELLINGTON STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Health Services	N/A
5845301 Williams Street (Ex Pound)	Williams Street (Ex Pound)	WILLIAM STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Animal Control	N/A
7255292 House/ Dwelling	House/ Dwelling Church St	16 CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Residential	Leased
7300938 Land Only	Land Only Tunnack Main Road	TUNNACK MAIN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A
7324577 Glenelg Street Workshop	Glenelg Street Workshop	MARLBOROUGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Administration	N/A
7657291 Oatlands Tip	Oatlands Tip	TUNNACK MAIN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120	Waste Management	N/A
7817902 Work Shop & Store, Depot	Work Shop & Store, Depot Church St	18 CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Administration	N/A
5848019 Sports Facilities	Mt Pleasant Sports Facilities	912 NALA ROAD PAWTELLA TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
1969884 Play Ground	Iden Road Play Ground	IDEN DRIVE BAGDAD TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	N/A
5461674 Dysart Tip	Dysart Tip	183 HUNTINGDON TIER ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030	Waste Management	N/A
5463610 Quarry	Sugarloaf Road Quarry	SUGARLOAF ROAD KEMPTON TAS 7030	Roads	N/A
5463776 Cemetery	Erskine St Cemetery	ERSKINE STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Health Services	N/A
5464306 Council Chambers - Kempton	Kempton Council Chambers	85 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Administration	N/A
5464322 Community Hall - Kempton	Kempton Community Hall	89 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	Leased
5464779 Station Park - BBQ Hut /Shelter	Station Park - BBQ Hut /Shelter	88 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	N/A
5464787 Blue Place / Hall	Blue Place / Hall	88 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	N/A
7203038 Kempton Main Street (Adjoin Rec Ground	) Kempton Main Street (Adjoin Rec Ground)	MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	N/A
7882229 Old Hunting Ground Road	Old Hunting Ground Road	OLD HUNTING GROUND ROAD KEMPTON TAS 7030	Animal Control	N/A
5018461 Mangalore Rec Ground	Mangalore Rec Ground	BLACKBRUSH ROAD MANGALORE TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5018939 House/ Dwelling	Chauncy Vale House/ Dwelling	350 CHAUNCY VALE ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030	Environmental Management	Management Committee
5018947 Sanctuary - Day Dawn Cottage	Sanctuary - Day Dawn Cottage	345 CHAUNCY VALE ROAD BAGDAD TAS 7030	<b>Environmental Management</b>	Management Committee
5838435 Sports Facilities	Tunnack Sports Facilities	TUNNACK MAIN ROAD TUNNACK TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5839200 Cemetery	Tunnack Cemetery	NEW COUNTRY MARSH ROAD TUNNACK TAS 7120	Health Services	N/A
5839745 Football Ground - Woodsdale	Woodsdale Football Ground	2578 WOODSDALE ROAD WOODSDALE TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5892562 Recreation Ground - Club rooms	Campania Recreation Ground - Club rooms	REEVE STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5892618 Fire Brigade Shed	Campania Fire Brigade Shed	20 UNION STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Emergency Services	Leased
5894816 Quarry Shed (Colebrook)	Quarry Shed (Colebrook)	ARTHUR STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027	Roads	N/A
5895202 Public Hall	Colebrook Public Hall	45 RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5895261 Recreation Ground club rooms/Fire Shed	Colebrook Recreation Ground club rooms/Fire Shed	63 RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5895325 Museum	Colebrook Museum	RICHMOND STREET COLEBROOK TAS 7027	Heritage	Management Committee
7412585 Cemetery	Campania Cemetery	NATIVE CORNERS ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Health Services	N/A
7472158 Campania Main Hall	Campania Main Hall	45 REEVE STREET CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
2757373 Lyndon Road Park	Lyndon Road Park	LYNDON ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Community / Recreation	N/A
2836661 Public Open Space	Alexander Circle Public Open Space	ALEXANDER CIRCLE CAMPANIA TAS 7026	Community / Recreation	N/A
5843613 Gaol- Heritage Office	Gaol- Heritage Office	Oatlands Gaol Residence	Heritage / Administration	N/A
5848115 Stock Reserve	Stock Reserve	INTERLAKEN ROAD OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A
7754833 Station Street Kempton	Station Street Kempton	STATION STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030	Community / Recreation	N/A
7771908 Car Park - Barrack Street	Barrack Street Car Park	8 BARRACK STREET	Community / Recreation	N/A
5841861 Land adjacent sewage lagoons	Church St Land adjacent sewage lagoons	CHURCH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120		N/A
5841650 Swimming Pool	Swimming Pool	CAMPBELL STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A
5842020 Lake Dulverton - Aquatic Club	Lake Dulverton - Aquatic Club	LAKE DULVERTON	Community / Recreation	Management Committee
5842848 Racecourse	Racecourse	FARM IMPROVEMENTS	Community / Recreation	N/A
5843656 Stop Over Area toilets	Stop Over Area toilets	ESPLANADE OATLANDS TAS 7120	Community / Recreation	N/A

## Comment **Building Name Asset ID Asset Name** Location Use (Rented/Leased/Mgt Committee) 5464605 Gdstand Change Rms - Kempton Kempton Gdstand Change Rms 132 MAIN STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030 Community / Recreation N/A 5842426 Callington Mill Complex Callington Mill Complex 1 OLD MILL LANE OATLANDS TAS 7120 Tourism / Heritage N/A 5842530 Commissariat - 79 High Street Shop on site at 79 High Street 79 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120 Heritage N/A 5020430 Sports Facility / Hall Mangalore Sports Facility / Hall MANAGALORE TAS 7030 Community / Recreation Management Committee Management Committee 7194354 Colebrook Online Access Centre Colebrook Online Access Centre **COLEBROOK TAS 7027** Community / Recreation 7817881 Art Gallery - 70 High Street 70 High Street 70 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120 N/A Vacant N/A 3303330 Malborough Street Lot 2 Malborough Street Lot 2 - Shed MARLBOROUGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120 Administration 5841618 Barrack Street House No. 16 Barrack Street House No. 16 16 BARRACK STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120 Residential Rented 5020406 Carpark - Midland Highway Carpark - Midland Highway MIDLAND HIGHWAY MANGALORE TAS 7030 Community / Recreation N/A 7210887 Works depot-Admin - Kempton Works-Admin - Kempton 8 STATION STREET KEMPTON TAS 7030 Administration N/A 1481598 Levendale Primary/Edmund Rice Levendale Primary 1315 WOODSDALE ROAD LEVENDALE TAS 7030 Community / Recreation Management Committee 5842565 Roche Hall/RAW Roche Hall/RAW 73 HIGH STREET OATLANDS TAS 7120 Administration Leased 2876321 Works-Oatlands Works-Oatlands SOUTH PARADE OATLANDS TAS 7120 Administration N/A

NATIVE CORNERS ROAD CAMPANIA TAS 7026

3140690 Bush Reserve

**Bush Reserve** 

N/A

Community / Recreation